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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S (SCOPE & SIGHTS) r') 

BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE -r---
24" BARREL 7.62 NATO m N 

r._r--~ 

~~ll""l=~ 
:::;-N-v 

- INSTUCTION BOOK 3518 a.:::::::_ :=n:; 
*"-=-o-m 
o=---o:=~ 
0 :;;:;; f'-= 
0 :;;:;; I'-'.==: 
5-::::::-.:1"_ 
~~ 

0 

DD FORM 1651 -
0 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

ORDER NO. 25727 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 5 

66521457 

l'­
N 
l'­
Ln 
N 

0 
0 
l'-
1'­
-.:I" 

0 
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ORDER 25727 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S (SCOPE & SIGHTS) 

UPC 

0 4 7700 25727 3 

ORDER 25727 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S (SCOPE & SIGHTS) 

UPC 

0 4 7700 25727 3 

; Ill II I llllllllllllllllllllll II llll 
bl G6521457 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400101040 



M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST ·NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G Cc? -5 Z fl:~ 7 
' 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

420 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
K1Z~ 430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK !- 12-c (,.. 

440 PROOF //"/;t-O(, _L 
460 CHECK HEADSPACE - -· -- - ' /-/;;,?-ct; ,;~ 

' 

/!~TL 470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ;-{!JJ[. 

480 & MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
lflifc ;/ ;~lt6 490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT ' J_ t/t,,u~¥---. ' l/vvvv 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER 1-\&Dlc C\i\, 
510 DRILL AND TAP 

SIGHT HOLES /,/£·-ot. ncL J 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC /~/,J-06 J:>6 

530 & APPLY COATINGS 
/J.~ 540 (BARREL ACTION) /,l;o 
, 

I 
(BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

/<LI-,- --iJ-CG BOLT ASSEMBLY /--v(_ •1 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

yf_ IN BOLT HEAD /-;!J-(Jb 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

/L HOLE FOR CHAMFER /-,;l?,-oG 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY ;-;:J·-cG _4c_ 
E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I ·7 ,__ l/1?/o? ft7/J9 .Y, 
"" 

REV-8405 
' -
CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400101041 



OP# OPEFJ !ON NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN 

/~ / 

... 3·_ /c~:<l':J-560 F) S!-.F . TY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX '"->. 

I /~-::?:/:.r- ~:::::.. ~ ,,..,1 ,.., 

CONT. 

G) SAFE ry OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ::::.:;:: ._;), c5f 
'-CL/ /C~:?l 

IH) TF 1C 3ER PULL TEST 
I ANC :~ETAINABILITY ,;}. //t-/oc· 7JJIY 
! / 

%:7.8 I) FIRll\J.:3 PIN INDENT 
I .020 MIN I 0 •? .-? 0 •? '7 "J :;z--? ',?/It/ct I ,, /?(..J I p<..J ..L (., ../ 

J) ASSE .1BLE STOCK "{) G; G<.--
K) Ar:::S .1BLE SWIVEL 

s-.-, .~ 

··- ~0 Si- ~\-€1': fvvJlf\ 
-

L) ATT f.. ;H FRONT AND 
i 

-~·~ -,,.(.--REAF SIGHT ASSY'S I. /-'-:> 

M) IROl SIGHT 
AUC :MENT -)i C(, Tse: 

N) D~= ~ .::H FRONT AND 
R=.L SIGHTS AND PLACE 

/-::. INN iVlBERED CONTAINER -::,G 
. -_,,,,,.,. ·-.. 

/::.~/ 
640 & FLJN( TION TEST AND ~~ FAIL 

.... 

650 T f.«-:J ~T -,PASS FAIL 
·-- ...... __ 

/ 
MAL=_ :TION CORRECTION I 

j 

MALFUl .. :TION CORRECTION h1
1 l .'c- . 

! ·~\\ \ 

MALFv ..;TION CORRECTION 
.. 

\. 

MALru .::TION CORRECTION 

660 INSPc:c·- FOR LIVE AMMO 
Li 

670 FIN/.\_ :3PECTION 
f-Z~tll A) H~:-\L 3PACE ;z /it4k 

+I· .5 LBS 
I 

B) TRIG ~ER PULL 
MIN 2.50 LBS .. { Sl 

, 
'. ~- ' / -

MAX4.0 LBS . ' . ~., ' ,;( J.; / :~::.: -. -.. /,;· ((. /}_: 

C) FL_;_ -ION :J. V;t/ct ~1Cg 
I y 

690 PAC:< ~ ,,- -...-:-:>-C<.f: A1-J . v . 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400101042 



AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50 LBS (plus Oi minus 0.50 LBS) 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) 

12.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #11,), {~ G I J, -/ ., . S-5 

PULL #21,2.6 l ,J. <-/ '7 
PULL #3 -~· 5.2. J 74· 
PULL #4 .1. 5' I ,Jr l(f~ 
PULL #5 .2. '-f (j .J. '-( ~ 

TOTAd {2{'{ 1.2. s:- 'tf 
AVERAGE J.$(J ,J,.)7 

3.00 LBS 3.0 
INITIAL I 20 CYCLES 

3.ol.c 
/,<J. ~o 

14.00 LBS I 4.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1~ 'i_j& 

PULL #2J_!fo_2_1 3<11 . 
I,, :S 

PULL #3j 'f.:J.... '{a ~ 
PULL #41 Lf:u.3 I 892. 
PULL #51 i./JJ. 3 9& 

TOTALL~6 -90 .-90-0 (~ 

AVERAGE! t{i ~ l/, (j { 

FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
2.50 LBS 

;J.ss-
;2 I~{,-: 

J,l/ I 
,) ,r;5 
J. G:c/. 
1.2. 79 
J·rf"" 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4 LBS 

I 

I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

4.l5 

4 I'{ 
r,l.2·~ 

I 

'-la 8 

'i.1.2 
Jo, 80 

4.14 

M2400101043 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86521457. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/24/2006 22:56 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

0.005 
-0.010 
0.011 
0.628 
0.107 

#1: 0.189 
#1: 0.142 
#1: 0.160 
#1: 0.054 

M2400101044 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 22:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.103 
-0.031 

0.107 
1.904 
2.286 
2.629 
0.207 
1.458 
0.902 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: 0.073 
2: -0.191 
3: 0. 718 
4: -0.851 
5: -0.529 
6: -0.036 
7: -0.389 
8: 0.562 
9: 1.053 

10: 0. 619 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.236 
0.216 
0.565 
0.666 
1. 283 

-0.781 
-1.003 
-0.884 
-0.817 
0.681 

6 

M2400101045 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 22:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.041 
0.091 
0.100 
1.194 
1.592 
1.900 
0.178 
1.051 
0.541 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.024 

-0.203 
-0.442 
-0.496 
-0.468 
-0.143 
0.308 
0.698 
0.541 

-0.229 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
0.257 
0.405 
0.339 
1. 039 

-0.264 
-0.294 
-0.011 

0.269 
-0.553 
-0.274 

6 

M2400101046 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 0 POINT:!f x y 

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.518 -0.143 
FILE DATE: 01/24/2006 2: 0.374 -0.214 
FILE TIME: 22:56 3 : 0.141 -0.588 

4: 0.128 -0.338 
x CENTROID: -0.036 5: -0.050 -0.417 
Y CENTROID: 0.000 6 : -0.204 -0.395 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.036 7: -0.185 -0.164 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.150 8 : -0.238 0.093 
VERT SPREAD: 2.189 9: -0.207 0.564 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.321 10: -0.632 1. 601 
MIN RADIUS: 0.222 
MAX RADIUS: 1.709 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.561 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

2 3 4 5 6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/24/2006 
FILE TIME: 22:56 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.055 
-0.057 
0.079 
1.273 
1. 596 
1.617 
0.104 
1.058 
0.510 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.146 

-0.097 
-0.440 
0.026 
0.303 
0.384 
0.571 

-0.297 
-0.702 
-0.444 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.140 
0.038 

-0.245 
-0.289 
-0.443 
-0.139 
-0.013 
0.416 
0.780 

-0.816 

5 6 

M2400101048 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 0 POINT#: X. y 

TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: -0.070 0.300 
FILE DATE: 01/24/2006 2: 0.229 0.353 
FILE TIME: 22:56 3: 0.794 0.204 

4: -0.602 0.167 
x CENTROID: 0.053 5: -0.283 -0.104 
Y CENTROID: -0.052 6 : -0.220 -0.285 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.075 7: -0.350 -0.427 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.996 8 : -0.601 -0.666 
VERT SPREAD: 1.019 9: 0.241 0.346 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.078 10: 1. 394 -0.411 
MIN RADIUS: 0.340 
MAX RADIUS: 1.388 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.626 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 5 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 9 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10 

6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400101049 



SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: 86521457. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/13/2006 23:31 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.156 
-0.162 
0.225 
0.680 
0.601 
0.538 
0.571 
0.397 
0.464 
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S~RIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.287 
-0.529 

0.601 
2.935 
5.175 
5.469 
0.340 
3.985 
1. 252 

3 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.043 
0.189 

-0.381 
-0.217 

0.947 
-0.445 
-1.181 
-0.220 
0.383 

-1.988 

• 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
-0.393 
-0.164 
-0.978 
-1.482 
-0.468 
-0.228 

0.733 
1.043 
0.783 

-4.132 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400101051 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.201 
0.002 
0.201 
1.474 
1. 006 
1. 664 
0.184 
0.879 
0.554 

3 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.948 
2: -0.787 
3: -0.236 
4: -0.356 
5: -0.374 
6: -0.600 
7: -0.027 
8: 0.438 
9: 0.526 

10: 0.354 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.466 
0.107 
0.251 
0.102 

-0.239 
-0.308 
-0.540 
-0.454 

0.175 
0.463 

6 

M2400101052 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.128 
0.020 
0.130 
1. 289 
1. 546 
1.604 
0.058 
0.866 
0.597 

2 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.387 
2: 0.120 
3: 0 .195 
4: 0.473 
5: -0.161 
6: -0.816 
7: -0.327 
8: -0.695 
9: 0. 040 

10: 0.278 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-0.806 
-0.493 
-0.313 
-0.171 

0.068 
-0.307 
0.496 
0.485 
0.740 
0.503 

6 

M2400101053 



SER,IAL NUMBER: G6521457. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.079 
-0.191 

0.206 
1. 573 
0.739 
1. 738 
0.162 
1.120 
0.440 

7 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT#. « X 
1: 0.964 
2: 0.344 
3: 0.211 
4: 0.032 
5: -0.206 
6: -0.409 
7: -0.609 
8: -0. 314 
9: -0.493 

10: -0.309 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.217 
0.081 

-0.067 
-0.309 
-0.425 
-0.482 
-0.522 
-0.287 
-0.104 
-0.008 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400101054 



SERIAL NUMBER: G6521457. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/13/2006 
FILE TIME: 23:31 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.085 
-0.111 
0.140 
1.450 
1.716 
1.720 
0.101 
1.042 
0.555 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT#- X 
1: -0.267 
2: -0.196 
3: 0.143 
4: 0.767 
5: 0. 343 
6: -0.145 
7: -0. 314 
8: -0.683 
9: -0.106 

10: -0.390 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 
0.608 
0.290 
0.327 
0.119 

-0.175 
-0.192 
-0.179 
-0.094 
-0.709 
-1.108 

4 6 

M2400101055 


